I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
SERIES CG1000
1” Electronic Air Cleaner
Fancoil Product Matrix
© Carrier Corporation 10/01 Rev C 07/05 www.totaline.com          Literature Number 570-468           Page 1 of 4
Airborne Actual Micron A Proportionate Particle
Pollutants Particle Size Range Size Comparison
Human Hair 35-200 microns

(2 pads required per changeout)
Star Series CG1000 Electronic Air Cleaners
How To Order A Custom Size EAC or Media
Definitions for Custom Sizes:
Custom Exact 1” (P101-5010C or P101-5010M)
Not undercut in any dimension
Example:
18” x 18” x 1”-  Actual Dimensions = 18” x 18” x 1”
Custom Nominal 1” (P101-5000C or P101-5000M)
Nominal = Undercut by 3/8” in each dimension
Example:
18” x 18” x 1”-  Actual Dimensions = 175/8” x 175/8” x 1”
Custom Exact 2” (P101-5010C2 or P101-5010M2)
Not undercut in any dimension
Example:
18” x 18” x 2”-  Actual Dimensions = 18” x 18” x 2”
Custom Nominal 2” (P101-5000C2 or P101-5000M2)
Nominal = Undercut by 3/8” in each dimension
Example:
18” x 18” x 2”-  Actual Dimensions = 175/8” x 175/8” x 2”